BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 13-06-04-03 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING
CONTRACT EXTENSIONS THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 FOR ENERGY
ASSISTANCE SERVICES AGREEMENTS
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH &
HUMAN SERVICES

WHEREAS, the State of Oregon, Eugene Water and Electric Board and Northwest Natural
fund Lane County to provide energy assistance services to their low-income customers; and

WHEREAS, Lane County provides these services through subcontracts with provider
agencies; and

WHEREAS, the contracts for energy ass'istance services are set to expire September 30,
2013; and

WHEREAS, Lane County Department of Health & Human Services desires to
consolidate energy assistance services into the community service centers; and

WHEREAS, the Lane County Department of Health & Human Services will be securing
contracts for community service centers with services set to begin October 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, extending current energy assistance contracts through September 30, 2014
will allow staff to engage in competitive selection and execute services contracts for
community servce centers that include energy assistance services;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as
follows;

1. that the contracts for low-income energy assistance services be extended through
September 30, 2014.

'2. that the County Administrator be delegated to sign contract amendments as
listed in Exhibit A.

ADOPTED this 04 dayof____June , 2013,

e

Sid Leikeg, Chair
Lane Cqolnty Board ofCommissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Date S ¢ -~

N

LANE €O %ﬂ%@m COUNSEL




Exhibit A

Contractor Name Contract Title Type An:\endment New Total End Date
mount

g:‘ﬁcgg;comm“”'ty Energy Assistance $60,000 $450,000 | 10/1/2010 | 9/30/2014
City of Eugene Energy Assistance E $30,000 $280,000 10/1/2010 | 9/30/2014
Community Sharing Energy Assistance E $20,000 $170,000 10/1/2010 | 9/30/2014
Lane Council of Energy Assistance 10/1/2010 | 9/30/2014
Governments E $20,000 $170,000
Siuslaw Outreach Services | Energy Assistance E $0 $60,000 10/1/2010 | 9/30/2014
St Vincent de Paul Energy Assistance E $140,000 $1,040,000 10/1/2010 | 9/30/2014
Willamalane Energy Assistance E $0 $100,000 10/1/2010 | 9/30/2014
TOTAL $270,000 $2,270,000




